
1 

 

 
 

 

April 18-19, 2012  Atlanta, GA 

 

Advisory Committee on Breast Cancer in Young Women 

CHAIR 

Ann Hart Partridge, M.D., M.P.H. 
Clinical Director 
Breast Oncology Center 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
450 Brookline Avenue, Yawkey 12 
Boston, MA 02115 
Phone: (617) 632-6766 
Fax: (617) 632-1930 
E-mail: ahpartridge@partners.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2014 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

Temeika L. Fairley, Ph.D. 
Office of Program and Policy Information 
Division of Cancer Prevention and Control 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
4770 Buford Highway NE., Mailstop K57 
Atlanta, GA 30316 
Phone: (770) 488-4518 
Fax: (770) 488-4760 
E-mail: tff9@cdc.gov 

MEMBERS 

Otis W. Brawley, M.D., FACP 
Chief Medical Director 
American Cancer Society 
250 Williams Street NW. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: (404) 329-7740 
Fax: (404) 417-8056 
E-mail: otis.brawley@cancer.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 
Generosa Grana, M.D., FACP 
Director 
Cooper Cancer Institute 
900 Centennial Boulevard, Suite A 
Voorhees, NJ 08043 
Phone: (856) 673-4252 
Fax: (856) 673-4226 
E-mail: grana-generosa@cooperhealth.edu 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2014 
 

Brandon Hayes-Lattin, M.D. 
Associate Professor of Medicine 
Oregon Health and Science University 
Medical Director 
Adolescent and Young Adult Oncology Program 
Knight Cancer Institute 
Oregon Health and Science University 
3181 Southwest Sam Jackson Park Road 
Portland, OR 97239 
Phone: (503) 494-8534 
Fax: (503) 494-3257 
E-mail: hayeslat@ohsu.edu 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2013 
 
Maimah S. Karmo 
Chief Executive Officer 
Tigerlily Foundation 
11654 Plaza America Drive, #725 
Reston, VA 20190 
Phone: (888) 580-6253 
Fax: (703) 663-9844 
E-mail: maimah@tigerlilyfoundation.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 



2 

Karen Kelly Thomas, Ph.D., R.N., FAAN 
Chief Executive Officer 
Kelly Thomas Associates 
33 Seameadow Drive  
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087-9726 
Phone: (609) 812-5100 
E-mail: karenkellythomas@comcast.net 
Term: 11/30/2010-1/30/2014 
 
 
Lisa A. Newman, M.D., M.P.H., FACS 
Professor of Surgery and Director 
University of Michigan Breast Care Center 
University of Michigan Health Systems 
1500 East Medical Center Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
Phone: (734) 936-8771 
Fax: (734) 647-9647 
E-mail: lanewman@umich.edu 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2013 
 
Mavis M. Nitta, M.P.H., CHES 
Chronic Disease Program Coordinator 
Asian & Pacific Islander American Health Forum 
450 Sutter Street, Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Phone: (415) 568-3311 
Fax: (415) 954-9999 
E-mail: mnitta@apiahf.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 
Rochelle L. Shoretz, J.D. 
Executive Director and Founder 
Sharsheret 
1086 Teaneck Road, Suite 3A 
Teaneck, NJ 07666 
Phone: (201) 833-2341 
Fax: (201) 837-5025 
E-mail: rshoretz@sharsheret.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 

Joy A. Simha 
Co-Founder 
Young Survival Coalition 
11 George Road 
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 
Phone: (201) 394-8531 
E-mail: jsimha@vasuchari.com 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 
Jeanne L. Steiner, D.O. 
Associate Professor of Psychiatry 
Yale University School of Medicine 
Medical Director 
Connecticut Mental Health Center 
34 Parks Street 
New Haven, CT 06519 
Phone: (203) 974-7077 
Fax: (203) 974-7293 
E-mail: jeanne.steiner@yale.edu 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/31/2013 
 
Wendy J. Susswein 
Consultant 
5203 Hampden Lane 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
Phone: (301) 652-5957 
Fax: (301) 951-0288 
E-mail: w.susswein@verizon.net 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2012 
 
Donald Warne, M.D., M.P.H. 
Director 
Office of Native American Health at  
Sanford Health 
2301 East 60

th
 Street North 

Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Phone: (605) 312-6091 
Fax: (605) 312-6071 
E-mail: donald.warne@sanfordhealth.org 
Term: 11/30/2010-11/30/2013 
 

 



3 

EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 

Agency for Healthcare  
Research and Quality 
Vacant 
 

Department of Defense 
Gayle Vaday, Ph.D. 
Program Manager 
Congressional Directed Medical  
Research Programs 
1077 Patchel Street 
Fort Detrick, MD 21702 
Phone: (301) 619-7071 
Fax: (301) 619-7796 
E-mail: gayle.vaday@amedd.army.mil 
 
 

Department of Health  
and Human Services 
Office on Women’s Health 
Nancy C. Lee, M.D. 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for  
Health-Women’s Health 
Director 
Office on Women’s Health 
200 Independence Avenue SW. 
Room 712E 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 690-7650 
Fax: (202) 401-4005 
E-mail: nancy.lee@hhs.gov 
 
 

Health Resources and  
Services Administration 
LCDR Morrisa Rice, M.H.A., REHS, RS 
Senior Public Health Analyst 
United States Public Health Services 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
Office of Womens Health 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-6838 
Fax: (301) 443-8587 
E-mail: mrice@hrsa.hhs.gov 
 
 

Indian Health Service 
Susan Karol, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Office of the Director 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 440 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-1083 
E-mail: susan.karol@ihs.hhs.gov 
 
 

National Institutes of Health 
Jo Anne Zujewski, M.D. 
National Cancer Institute 
6130 Executive Boulevard, MSC 7436 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 435-9207 
Fax: (301) 402-0557 
E-mail: jo.zujewski@nih.hhs.gov 

mailto:susan.karol@ihs.hhs.gov

